Board of Commissioners of Cook County

118 North Clark Street Chicago, IL

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 19-4405 Version: 1 Name: Extension of Time SU-17-0007

Type: Extension of Time Speical Use Status: Approved

Zoning Cases

File created: 7/2/2019 In control: Board of Commissioners

On agenda: 7/25/2019 **Final action:** 7/25/2019

Title: EXTENSION OF TIME SPECIAL USE ZONING CASES

Department: Building and Zoning

Request: Application for extension of time for a Special Use Permit

Township: Leyden

County District: 16

Property Address: 2748 N. Mannheim Road, Melrose Park, Illinois.

Owner: Canario Investment Group, LLC. 141 N. Broadway, Melrose Park, Illinois 60160

Agent/Attorney: Jose Gorge 141 N. Broadway, Melrose Park, Illinois 60160

Case Number: SU-17-0007

Date Granted by Board of Commissioners: 6/27/2018

Conditions:

The Conditions are as follows:

1.) that the Owner/Applicant pave, stripe and install parking stops for 28 cars,

2.) that the Owner/Applicant install lights illuminating into the lot from Mannheim Road, 3.) that the Owner/Applicant provides additional landscaping on Mannheim Road and

4.) that the Owner/Applicant provides ingress on Mannheim Road and egress on Diversey Avenue.

Objectors: None

Sponsors:

Indexes: TIMOTHY P. BLEUHER, Commissioner, Department of Building and Zoning

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/25/2019	1	Board of Commissioners	approve	Pass

EXTENSION OF TIME SPECIAL USE ZONING CASES

Department: Building and Zoning

Request: Application for extension of time for a Special Use Permit

Township: Leyden

File #: 19-4405, Version: 1

County District: 16

Property Address: 2748 N. Mannheim Road, Melrose Park, Illinois.

Owner: Canario Investment Group, LLC. 141 N. Broadway, Melrose Park, Illinois 60160

Agent/Attorney: Jose Gorge 141 N. Broadway, Melrose Park, Illinois 60160

Case Number: SU-17-0007

Date Granted by Board of Commissioners: 6/27/2018

Conditions:

The Conditions are as follows:

1.) that the Owner/Applicant pave, stripe and install parking stops for 28 cars,

- 2.) that the Owner/Applicant install lights illuminating into the lot from Mannheim Road,
- 3.) that the Owner/Applicant provides additional landscaping on Mannheim Road and
- 4.) that the Owner/Applicant provides ingress on Mannheim Road and egress on Diversey Avenue.

Objectors: None